Table 5

Muslim Poll

Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about British society ...?

Base: All respondents
Summary table

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree
Refused

Don't know

The Muslim

Council of Prejudice
Western liberal Britain does a against Islam
society can Muslims in good job | feel that Britain is makes it very
| feel a | feel a never be Britain should representing most British becoming less difficult being
loyalty to disloyalty to compatible with always obey the views of people don't tolerant of a Muslim in
Britain Britain Islam British laws Muslims trust Muslims Muslims this country

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

950 63 205 930 548 345 457 456
95% 6% 20% 93% 55% 35% 46% 46%

37 917 722 59 283 631 488 511
4% 92% 72% 6% 28% 63% 49% 51%

2 2 5 3 6 2 7 4

0 0 1% 0 1% 0 1% 0

11 18 68 8 163 22 48 30
1% 2% 7% 1% 16% 2% 5% 3%
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Table 6

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about British society ...?
Base: All respondents

| feel a loyalty to Britain

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Agree 950 509 441 499 211 240 257 232 461
95% 96% 94% 94% 96% 96% 97% 96% 94%

Disagree 37 14 23 24 5 8 8 8 21
4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%

Refused 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2

0 0 0 - 0 0 - - 0

Don't know 11 6 5 7 3 1 1 1 8
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 0 1% 2%
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Table 7

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about British society ...?
Base: All respondents

| feel a disloyalty to Britain

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Agree 63 40 23 31 13 19 17 10 36
6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 7%

Disagree 917 476 441 492 201 224 242 227 446
92% 90% 94% 93% 91% 89% 91% 94% 91%

Refused 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 2

0 0 0 - 1% 0 0 - 0

Don't know 18 12 5 6 5 6 6 4 8
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Table 8

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about British society ...?
Base: All respondents

Western liberal society can never be compatible with Islam

Gender Age GO Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South
Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487
Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492
Agree 205 120 85 103 44 58 57 50 96
20% 23% 18% 19% 20% 23% 21% 21% 20%
Disagree 722 378 344 393 160 169 188 173 361
72% 71% 73% 74% 73% 68% 71% 72% 73%
Refused 5 3 3 2 1 2 1 2 3
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
Don't know 68 29 38 32 14 22 20 17 31
7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 6%
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Table 9

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about British society ...?
Base: All respondents

Muslims in Britain should always obey British laws

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Agree 930 503 426 488 202 239 244 228 457
93% 95% 91% 92% 92% 96% 92% 94% 93%

Disagree 59 23 36 37 15 7 21 8 31
6% 4% 8% 7% 7% 3% 8% 3% 6%

Refused 3 2 1 2 1 - 1 - 2

0 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0

Don't know 8 2 6 2 2 4 - 6 3
1% 0 1% 0 1% 2% - 2% 1%
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 10

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about British society ...?
Base: All respondents

The Muslim Council of Britain does a good job representing the views of Muslims

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Agree 548 279 269 284 121 142 148 142 257
55% 53% 57% 54% 55% 57% 56% 59% 52%

Disagree 283 156 127 159 63 62 69 69 145
28% 29% 27% 30% 29% 25% 26% 29% 29%

Refused 6 5 1 4 1 1 1 - 5
1% 1% 0 1% 0 0 0 - 1%

Don't know 163 90 73 83 35 45 48 30 85
16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 18% 18% 12% 17%
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents
Table 11
Q1. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about British society ...?
Base: All respondents
| feel that most British people don't trust Muslims

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Agree 345 156 189 188 81 76 84 80 181
35% 29% 40% 36% 37% 30% 32% 33% 37%

Disagree 631 361 269 334 133 163 174 158 298
63% 68% 57% 63% 61% 65% 65% 66% 61%

Refused 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1

0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0

Don't know 22 12 10 8 5 10 7 3 12
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2%

Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Table 12

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about British society ...?
Base: All respondents

Britain is becoming less tolerant of Muslims

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Agree 457 233 224 240 104 113 124 109 224
46% 44% 48% 45% 47% 45% 47% 45% 45%

Disagree 488 262 226 263 107 117 121 124 243
49% 49% 48% 50% 49% 47% 45% 51% 49%

Refused 7 5 2 1 1 6 2 1 4
1% 1% 1% 0 0 2% 1% 0 1%

Don't know 48 30 18 26 8 14 19 7 21
5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 4%
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Table 13

Muslim Poll

Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Q1. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about British society ...?

Base: All respondents

Prejudice against Islam makes it very difficult being a Muslim in this country

Total
Unweighted base 1000
Weighted base 1000
Agree 456
46%
Disagree 511
51%
Refused 4
0
Don't know 30

3%

Prepared by ComRes

3%

3%

3%

4%

3%

3%

4%

Gender Age GO Region
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South
530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487
530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492
223 232 252 99 105 120 103 233
42% 49% 48% 45% 42% 45% 43% 47%
289 222 261 113 136 136 126 248
55% 47% 49% 52% 54% 51% 52% 50%
3 1 2 - 2 2 2 -
0 0 0 - 1% 1% 1% -
15 15 15 8 7 8 10 11

2%
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Table 14

Muslim Poll

Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Q2. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about cartoons of the Prophet Mohammad ...?
Base: All respondents

Summary table

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Agree

Disagree

Refused

Don't know

Acts of | understand
violence the motives of
It is deeply Organisations against those | have some those who
offensive to me  which publish who publish sympathy for launch attacks
personally when images of the images of the the motives in the name of
images of the Prophet Prophet behind the Islam because | wasn't
Prophet Mohammad Mohammad can attacks on the religion surprised that
Mohammed are  deserve to be never be Charlie Hebdo has been the attacks in
published attacked justified in Paris insulted Paris happened
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
776 107 684 272 322 315
78% 1% 68% 27% 32% 32%
199 853 244 623 637 627
20% 85% 24% 62% 64% 63%
4 8 9 20 6 4
0 1% 1% 2% 1% 0
21 32 62 84 35 53

2%
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3%

6%

8%

3%

5%
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 15

Q2. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about cartoons of the Prophet Mohammad ...?
Base: All respondents

It is deeply offensive to me personally when images of the Prophet Mohammed are published

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Agree 776 409 367 433 166 176 212 192 370
78% T7% 78% 82% 76% 71% 80% 80% 75%

Disagree 199 110 89 87 46 66 47 45 107
20% 21% 19% 16% 21% 26% 17% 19% 22%

Refused 4 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 2

0 0 1% 0 1% 0 1% 0 0

Don't know 21 9 12 8 7 7 5 3 13
2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3%
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 16
Q2. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about cartoons of the Prophet Mohammad ...?

Base: All respondents
Organisations which publish images of the Prophet Mohammad deserve to be attacked

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Agree 107 61 47 55 16 36 30 32 46
11% 11% 10% 10% 7% 14% 11% 13% 9%

Disagree 853 444 408 454 196 202 230 200 421
85% 84% 87% 86% 89% 81% 87% 83% 86%

Refused 8 4 4 2 2 3 - 2 6
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% - 1% 1%

Don't know 32 22 11 18 5 9 6 8 18
3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4%
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 17

Q2. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about cartoons of the Prophet Mohammad ...?
Base: All respondents

Acts of violence against those who publish images of the Prophet Mohammad can never be justified

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Agree 684 363 322 360 157 167 190 171 322
68% 68% 68% 68% 71% 67% 72% 71% 66%

Disagree 244 135 110 133 50 61 57 53 134
24% 25% 23% 25% 23% 24% 22% 22% 27%

Refused 9 6 3 3 4 2 4 - 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1%

Don't know 62 27 36 34 9 19 14 17 30

6%
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5%

8%

6%

4%

8%

5%

7%

6%
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 18

Q2. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about cartoons of the Prophet Mohammad ...?
Base: All respondents
I have some sympathy for the motives behind the attacks on Charlie Hebdo in Paris

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Agree 272 136 137 160 51 61 71 73 128
27% 26% 29% 30% 23% 24% 27% 30% 26%

Disagree 623 339 285 320 147 156 169 147 307
62% 64% 61% 60% 67% 63% 63% 61% 62%

Refused 20 15 5 9 8 3 6 1 13
2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 0 3%

Don't know 84 40 44 41 14 29 20 21 44
8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 12% 7% 9% 9%

Prepared by ComRes COMRES
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 19

Q2. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about cartoons of the Prophet Mohammad ...?
Base: All respondents
| understand the motives of those who launch attacks in the name of Islam because the religion has been insulted

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Agree 322 187 135 174 68 81 100 88 134
32% 35% 29% 33% 31% 32% 37% 37% 27%

Disagree 637 323 314 337 142 157 158 148 330
64% 61% 67% 64% 65% 63% 60% 61% 67%

Refused 6 5 1 2 3 2 2 1 3
1% 1% 0 0 1% 1% 1% 0 1%

Don't know 35 14 20 17 7 10 6 4 25

3%
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3%

4%

3%

3%

4%

2%

2%

5%
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 20

Q2. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about cartoons of the Prophet Mohammad ...?
Base: All respondents

| wasn't surprised that the attacks in Paris happened

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Agree 315 178 137 161 65 90 80 81 154
32% 34% 29% 30% 29% 36% 30% 34% 31%

Disagree 627 330 298 333 147 147 167 145 315
63% 62% 63% 63% 67% 59% 63% 60% 64%

Refused 4 3 1 2 1 1 - 1 3
0 1% 0 0 1% 0 - 0 1%

Don't know 53 19 34 34 6 13 19 15 20
5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 4%

Prepared by ComRes COMRES
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 21

Q3. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about life in Britain ...?
Base: All respondents

Summary table

Itis
appropriate | would like my
If | could, | that Muslims children to go
| do not feel would leave who convert to to a Muslim
safe as a Britain to go other religions  state school if
Muslim in and live in a are cut off by | had the
Britain Muslim country their family choice
Unweighted base 1000 1000 1000 1000
Weighted base 1000 1000 1000 1000
Agree 142 136 168 309
14% 14% 17% 31%
Disagee 840 839 771 656
84% 84% 7% 66%
Refused 2 5 10 4
0 1% 1% 0
Don't know 17 20 51 31
2% 2% 5% 3%

Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Table 22

Q3. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about life in Britain ...?
Base: All respondents

| do not feel safe as a Muslim in Britain

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Agree 142 54 88 70 29 43 31 36 75
14% 10% 19% 13% 13% 17% 12% 15% 15%

Disagee 840 467 373 452 186 202 232 198 409
84% 88% 79% 85% 84% 81% 87% 82% 83%

Refused 2 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1

0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0

Don't know 17 8 8 8 4 5 3 6 7
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
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Page 22

Absolutes/col percents

COMRES




Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Table 23

Q3. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about life in Britain ...?
Base: All respondents

If | could, | would leave Britain to go and live in a Muslim country

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Agree 136 70 66 77 30 29 40 38 57
14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 12% 15% 16% 12%

Disagee 839 446 393 437 187 215 216 195 428
84% 84% 84% 82% 85% 86% 81% 81% 87%

Refused 5 3 3 2 1 2 2 2 2

1% 0 1% 0 0 1% 1% 1% 0

Don't know 20 12 9 14 2 4 9 6 5
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1%
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Table 24

Q3. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about life in Britain ...?

Base: All respondents

It is appropriate that Muslims who convert to other religions are cut off by their family

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Agree 168 94 74 78 38 53 44 51 74
17% 18% 16% 15% 17% 21% 16% 21% 15%

Disagee 771 399 372 431 166 173 206 176 388
T7% 75% 79% 81% 76% 69% 7% 73% 79%

Refused 10 6 3 3 4 2 3 1 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0 1%

Don't know 51 30 21 18 11 22 14 14 23
5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 9% 5% 6% 5%

Prepared by ComRes
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Table 25

Q3. Do you agree or disagree with these statements about life in Britain ...?
Base: All respondents

I would like my children to go to a Muslim state school if | had the choice

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Agree 309 178 131 172 61 77 82 66 160
31% 34% 28% 32% 28% 31% 31% 27% 33%

Disagee 656 333 323 340 154 162 173 169 315
66% 63% 69% 64% 70% 65% 65% 70% 64%

Refused 4 3 1 2 1 1 3 1 -

0 0 0 0 0 0 1% 0 -

Don't know 31 16 15 16 4 10 9 5 17
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3%

Prepared by ComRes
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Muslim Poll

Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Table 26

Q4. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether or not they apply to you ...

Base: All respondents
Summary table

If someone | Muslim clerics
knew from the who preach that
| feel | know Muslims Muslim violence
sympathetic who feel community was against the
towards people strongly planning an act West can be
who want to sympathetic of violence | | consider justified are | would rather
fight against  towards people would report myself to be a out of touch socialise with
western fighting for IS them to the practising with mainstream  Muslims than
interests and Al-Qaeda police Muslim Muslim opinion non-Muslims
Unweighted base 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Weighted base 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Applies 110 84 943 818 486 127
11% 8% 94% 82% 49% 13%
Does not apply 854 886 47 173 447 853
85% 89% 5% 17% 45% 85%
Refused 5 9 1 1 8 4
1% 1% 0 0 1% 0
Don't know 31 22 9 7 59 16
3% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2%

Prepared by ComRes
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 27
Q4. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether or not they apply to you ...

Base: All respondents
| feel sympathetic towards people who want to fight against western interests

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Applies 110 56 54 68 18 25 20 36 54
11% 11% 12% 13% 8% 10% 7% 15% 11%

Does not apply 854 451 403 443 195 215 236 197 420
85% 85% 86% 84% 89% 86% 89% 82% 85%

Refused 5 4 1 2 1 2 - - 5
1% 1% 0 0 1% 1% - - 1%

Don't know 31 19 12 17 6 8 10 8 12
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%

Prepared by ComRes
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 28

Q4. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether or not they apply to you ...
Base: All respondents

I know Muslims who feel strongly sympathetic towards people fighting for IS and Al-Qaeda

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Applies 84 47 37 51 15 18 18 24 41
8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 7% 7% 10% 8%

Does not apply 886 467 419 463 199 223 239 206 440
89% 88% 89% 87% 91% 89% 90% 85% 89%

Refused 9 8 1 4 1 3 1 4 4
1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 0 2% 1%

Don't know 22 9 13 12 4 6 8 7 6
2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%

Prepared by ComRes COMRES




Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Table 29

Q4. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether or not they apply to you ...

Base: All respondents

If someone | knew from the Muslim community was planning an act of violence | would report them to the police

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Applies 943 502 440 496 211 236 253 229 460
94% 95% 94% 94% 96% 95% 95% 95% 94%

Does not apply 47 21 25 27 6 13 8 10 28
5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6%

Refused 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1

0 0 - 0 - - - - 0

Don't know 9 5 4 6 3 1 5 2 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 2% 1% 1%

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 30

Muslim Poll

Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Q4. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether or not they apply to you ...
Base: All respondents

| consider myself to be a practising Muslim

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Applies

Does not apply

Refused

Don't know

Total
1000
1000

818
82%

173
17%

N o-

1%

Prepared by ComRes

Gender Age GO Region
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South
530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487
530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492
421 397 428 176 214 220 205 393
79% 85% 81% 80% 86% 83% 85% 80%
106 68 97 43 33 46 35 93
20% 14% 18% 20% 13% 17% 14% 19%
1 - 1 - - - - 1
0 - 0 - - - - 0
2 5 4 1 3 - 2 5
0 1% 1% 0 1% - 1% 1%
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 31

Q4. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether or not they apply to you ...
Base: All respondents

Muslim clerics who preach that violence against the West can be justified are out of touch with mainstream Muslim opinion

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Applies 486 260 227 257 112 118 135 120 231
49% 49% 48% 48% 51% 47% 51% 50% 47%

Does not apply 447 239 209 236 98 114 117 101 230
45% 45% 44% 44% 44% 45% 44% 42% 47%

Refused 8 4 4 3 3 2 2 - 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1%

Don't know 59 27 31 34 7 17 12 21 26
6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 7% 4% 9% 5%

Prepared by ComRes COMRES
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Muslim Poll
Telephone Fieldwork: 26th January - 20th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents

Table 32

Q4. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether or not they apply to you ...
Base: All respondents

| would rather socialise with Muslims than non-Muslims

Gender Age GO Region

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45+ North Midlands __ South

Unweighted base 1000 530 470 463 308 229 273 239 487

Weighted base 1000 530 470 530 220 250 266 241 492

Applies 127 76 51 61 24 42 31 29 67
13% 14% 11% 11% 11% 17% 12% 12% 14%

Does not apply 853 443 410 459 192 202 231 206 415
85% 84% 87% 87% 87% 81% 87% 85% 84%

Refused 4 3 1 1 1 2 - 1 3
0 0 0 0 1% 1% - 0 1%

Don't know 16 9 7 9 2 5 4 5 7
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Prepared by ComRes COMRES




